# OP \$40.00 4062373

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454636

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		12/14/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTI Industries Corporation
Street Address:	22160 N. Pepper Road
City:	Barrington
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60010
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4062373	PARTY LOONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4033.149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BMO TM Release 6185-0735)#page1.tif source=BMO TM Release 6185-0735)#page2.tif source=BMO TM Release 6185-0735)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0877

900432244

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 14th day of December, 2017, by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking

association ("BMO"), in favor of CTI Industries Corporation, an Illinois corporation, (the

"Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 14, 2017, by and

between Company and BMO (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, BMO hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of BMO in the trademark

listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 1 to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of October 17, 2017, executed by Company in favor of BMO and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6185/0731.

[Signature Page Follows]

9267405v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0878 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BMO has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By:	fam	$\omega$	
		WICKER	
Title:	DIREC	TOPL	

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Party Loons	4062373	11/29/11

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/14/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0880